Crestline Exempted Village Schools Board of Education

PUBLIC NOTICE: Retire/Rehire Crestline High School Library 435 Oldfield Road Crestline, Ohio 44827



District Mission Statement: Students, educators, families, and the community achieve excellence through education, dedication, communication, teamwork, and pride.

Board of Education Members: Jeff Wilhite, President

Robyn Almanson, Vice President

James Glauer Kevin Sipes Clayton Herold

Employees of the Board: James Saxer, Superintendent/CEO

Janice Wyckoff, Acting Treasurer

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Crestline Exempted Village School District Board of Education hereby gives public notice in accordance with Sections 3307.353 and 3309.345 of the Ohio Revised Code that Janice Wyckoff, who is currently employed by the Board of Education as Acting Treasurer, will be retiring effective December 30, 2024 and seeking re-employment with the Crestline Exempted Village School District as Treasurer following her service retirement. The Board of Education will hold a public meeting on the issue of re-employing the above-named person at a meeting to be held on December 3, 2024 at 4:30 p.m. in the Crestline High School Library, 435 Oldfield Road, Crestline, Ohio 44827.